NATIONALBANK OF PAKISTAN

CORRIGENDUM

"Independent Verification of National Bank of Pakistan's Solar Based ATM Project."
(Published in Daily Jung & Daily Dawn of 27/11/2015)

In order to clear PPRA Rule 16 Violation appended on tender advertisement & subsequent corrigendum TS260470E Posted on PPRA Website regarding the subject works, following clarifications and necessary revisions are made:

- 1) That caption "Pre-qualification Notice" should be replaced with caption "Tender Notice" (for which the said notice was actually intended for).
- 2) That bids in sealed envelope should contain all the required documents as detailed at S#01 to S#12 in said advertisement (otherwise bids will be readily rejected) along with Financial Proposal comprising of two cost components (including all taxes) as following:
 - a) The Consultancy fee: Cost for the design and drafting of a complete standard Technical Specifications for the Solar System at NBP which should act as Pre-Qualification criteria for Solar Solution providers that will provide the technology and backup to NBP via Tender.
 - b) The physical Inspection/Verification of the Solar Solutions at 300 locations: The Cost should be inclusive of travelling, accommodation and inspection/verification charges as well as report writing, on per visit per branch/site basis and bidders are advised to consider average rate for each of the 300 sites/branches located all across the Country, while quoting respective charges.
- 3) That opening date of bids submission/opening has been extended and now bids should be submitted by 11:00 a.m. on 30th December '2015 and will be opened the same day publically at 11:30 a.m. in presence of bidder's representatives who opt to attend.

Deputy Chief Engineer (EM) Logistics Support Group National Bank of Pakistan, 3rd Floor, Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 021-99220854



